
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF MASSAPEQUA PARK 

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK      

 

                                                          

Board of Trustees                                                                                                      February 6, 2017  

AGENDA                                                                                                                                   8:00PM 

 

 

PUBLIC WORK SESSION – 7:00 PM 

Opening Prayer 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

****** 

              

            REGULAR MEETING 

 

 

1. Authorize the Village Administrator to post a legal notice of Completion and Notice of Inventory. 

 

2. Authorize the Village Administrator to advertise for a Public Tax Sale to collect unpaid 2016/2017 

Village Taxes on Thursday March 9, 2017 at 10 AM in Village Hall, 151 Front Street, Massapequa 

Park, New York 11762. 

 

3. Authorize the Mayor to sign a Settlement Agreement between the Village of Massapequa Park and 

Cablevision Systems of Long Island for the payment of additional Franchise Fees discovered during 

an Audit conducted for the period April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2016 in the amount of 

$50,408.18 

 

4. Authorize the Village Treasurer to make the following Budget Modifications to the General Fund: 

 

FROM 

            $10,000.00 (A1990.900) Contingent Account 

            $10,000.00 (A8170.100) Street Cleaning – Salaries 

TO  

            $20,000.00 (A3620.403) Safety – Contractual Expenses        

              

5. Resolve to increase the fee for Chapter 240, Article II, Canvassers and Solicitors to one hundred 

dollars per person. 

 

6. Approve Mother/Daughter Application for Mr. Michael Ritholz, 61 Smith Street, Massapequa Park, 

New York 11762. 

 

7. Approve a request for a Storage Container Permit for Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Salamone, 433 Charles 

Avenue, Massapequa Park, New York 11762. 

 

8. Minutes of Prior Meeting 

 

Regular Meeting – January 23, 2017 

 

 

 



 

9. Warrant No. 2017-03G, dated February 3, 2017 

$39,908.07 - General Fund 

Warrant No. 2017-01A, dated January 31, 2017 

$115,371.58 – General Fund 

Warrant No. 2017-01H, dated January 31, 2017 

$64,033.04 – Capital Fund 


